

O/o. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, KARUR 161th District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 02/12/2022 at O/o.DEE, TNPCB, Karur

Item No.	Name of the Industry and Address	Category and Classification	Order sought for	Decision of the Committee (Approved/ Not
1.	SF No. 185/1A (P),185/2B1,185/2A (P),192/2 & 194/2, Pungampadi West Village, Aravakurichi Taluk, Karur District	Red/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.
2.	M/s V.K.A.Polymers Pvt Ltd located SF No 136/1, Karuppampalayam Village, Manmangalam Taluk, Karur District	Orange/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.
	M/s Abiman and Company S.F.No.1358/5 Manal Kadu, Periyamadhiya Gudalore, Aravakurichi (Taluk), Karur District	Green/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.
	M/s Gounder Saw Mill SF No.771/5A & 772/3A, Door No.215, Aravakurichi Village, Pungambadi Road, Aravakurichi Taluk, Karur District	Green/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.

Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board,

Karur.



O/o. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, KARUR 162th District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 16/12/2022 at O/o.DEE, TNPCB, Karur

Item No.	Name of the Industry and Address	Category and Classification	Order sought for	Decision of the Committee (Approved/ Not Approved)
1.	M/s Manimegalai Saw Mill S.F.No.260, Velampadi Village, No.141/68, Rangaraj Nagar, Aravakurichi Taluk, Karur District	Green/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.
2.	M/s Sri Mariyamman Saw Mill S.F.No.569/4, Andankoil East Village, Udayam Nagar, Manmangalam Taluk, Karur District	Green/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.
3.	M/s Sri Manivel Saw Mill S.F.No.260, 261-1, 261-2, 262, Velampadi Village, No.141/69, Kani Nagar, Aravakurichi Taluk, Karur District	Green/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.
	M/s Sri Murugan Saw Mill S.F.No.232/A11 K.paramaththi Village, Covai Road Pugalur Taluk Karur District	Green/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.
	M/s Ponnusamy Reddin Agro food S.F no 468/2B,5A,5C,5d,8,3 Neithalur south village, Kulithalai TK, Karur District.	Green/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.
6	M/s Kulandhai Yesu Saw mill S.F 55/9A1 Thodamanginam village, Kathamalli Medu, Kadavur Tk Karur Dt.	Green/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.

District Environmental Engineer/2/22
Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board,

Karur.



O/o. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, KARUR 163rd District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 22/12/2022 at O/o.DEE, TNPCB, Karur

Item No.	,	Category and Classification	Order sought for	Decision of the Committee (Approved/ Not Approved)
1	M/s Teru Murugan Blue Metal Quarry SF No. 126/2 (P), 127/1 (P), 133/1 (P) & 133/2 (P), Kattumunnur Post, Thennilai East Village, Pugalur Taluk, Karur District	Red/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.
2.	M/s Notch India Projects, SF No.63/B1, Nedungur Village, Karudayampalayam Post, Pugalur Taluk, Karur District	Orange/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved
3.	M/s. Dr.Raman's Bone and Joint hospitals T.S.No 2469/1, Karur Town, , Karur District	Orange/Small	CTO- Direct	Approved

District Environmental Engineer 1112

Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board, Karur.



O/o. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, KARUR 164th District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 28/12/2022 at O/o.DEE, TNPCB, Karur

Item No.	Name of the Industry and Address M/s Vel Blue Metal Rough Stone Quarry t SF No. 485 (Part), K.Paramathi Village, Pugalur Taluk, Karur District	Category and Classification	Order sought for CTO-Direct	Decision of the Committee (Approved/ Not Approved) Approved.
2.	M/s Sri Palanimurugan Hallmarking Centre, T.S.No.1095 & 1098, Jawahar Bazaar,Karur Town,Karur Taluk and Karur District	Orange/Small	CTO-Direct - Amendment (Name Change and Management Change)	Approved
3.	M/S RMB Mines and Minerals SF No.274/1A, Pungambadi West Village, Aravakurichi Taluk, Karur District	Orange/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved
4.	M/s V.K.A.Polymers Pvt Ltd Plot No 64, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Athur Village, Vennamalai Post, Manmangalam Taluk, Karur District	Orange/Small	CTO-Direct - Amendment (Name Change and Management Change)	Approved
5.	M/S Sri Venkateswara Saw Mill SF No.156/A3, Kuppuchipalayam, Kuppuchipalayam Village, Manmangalam Taluk, Karur District	Green/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved

District Environmental Engage 22

Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board,
Karur.